
Timeline 
 
The timeline is meant to provide benchmarks for students as they prepare their portfolios and 
themselves for their final presentation. The Portfolio Mentor and parents will work in partnership 
to keep the student on track. 
 

1.​ Friday September 13: Product Mapping Chart completed and shared with Mr. Skeen 
 

2.​ Friday September 27: 1 of 10 skills completed for portfolio 
 

3.​ Friday, October 11: interim comment & “pace” grade 
 

4.​ Friday, October 25: 2 of 10 skills completed for portfolio - PREGRADE #1 DUE 
 

5.​ Friday, November 15: report card comment & “pace” grade 
 

6.​ Friday, November 22: 3 of 10 skills completed for portfolio 
 

7.​ Friday, December 13: 4 of 10 skills completed for portfolio 
 

8.​ Tuesday, January 7: 5 of 10 skills completed for portfolio 
 

9.​ Friday, January 10: interim comment & “pace” grade - PREGRADE #2 DUE 
 

10.​Friday, January 31: 6 of 10 skills completed for portfolio 
 

11.​Friday, February 14: report card comment & “pace” grade - PREGRADE #3 DUE 
 

12.​Friday, February 21: 7 of 10 skills completed for portfolio 
 

13.​Friday, March 3: 8 of 10 skills completed for portfolio 
 

14.​Thursday, March 21: 9 of 10 skills completed for portfolio 
 

15.​Wednesday, April 2: 10 of 10 skills completed for portfolio 
 

16.​Friday, April 4: Final portfolio due to Mr. Skeen 
 

17.​Friday, April 11: interim comment & “pace” grade 
 

18.​Monday, April 7 - May 12: Presentation preparation 
a.​ Complete one presentation rehearsal with Mentor prior to April 25, 2014 



b.​ Complete a second presentation rehearsal with Mentor prior to May 10, 2014 
 

19.​Monday, May 12-16: Final Presentations 
 

20.​Friday, June 6: Final Grade & report card comment  
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